

## **Change of name to Insignia Financial Ltd**

## PDS UPDATE | 10 December 2021

IOOF Holdings Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 has changed its name to Insignia Financial Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 effective 10 December 2021. Therefore all references in PDSs, and documents incorporated by reference, which currently refer to "IOOF Holdings Ltd" and "IOOF group" should be read as "Insignia Financial Ltd" and "Insignia Financial Group" respectively.

## **Any Questions?**

If you have any questions or require further information, please:

- call Customer Services on 13 12 87, weekdays between 8.30am and 6.30pm (AEST).
- email anzsmartchoice@anz.com

This PDS Update is issued by OnePath Custodians Pty Limited (OnePath Custodians) ABN 12 008 508 496, AFSL 238346 as the issuer of ANZ Smart Choice Super and Pension and ANZ Smart Choice Super for employers and their employees. The information provided in this PDS Update is of a general nature and does not take into account your personal needs, financial circumstances or objectives. Before acting on this information, you should read the relevant PDS available at anz.com/smartchoicesuper and any relevant Product Updates for updated information about the relevant product before making a decision to acquire, withdraw or continue to hold that product. An investment is subject to investment risk, including possible repayment delays and loss of income and principal invested. The information is current as of 10 December 2021 but may be subject to change. For more information, please contact your financial adviser or call Customer Services on 13 12 87.